1FEATURES
Logic
Control
11
107
NC2
SOIC, SSOP, TSSOP, OR TVSOP PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)

D
+
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
TS3A5018
10-Ω QUAD SPDT ANALOG SWITCH
SCDS189A–JANUARY 2005–REVISED FEBRUARY 2007
• Low ON-State Resistance (10 Ω)
• Low Charge Injection
• Excellent ON-State Resistance Matching
• Low Total Harmonic Distortion (THD)
• 2.3-V to 3.6-V Single-Supply Operation
• Control Inputs Are 5.5-V Tolerant
• Latch-Up Performance Exceeds 100 mA Per
JESD 78, Class II
• ESD Performance Tested Per JESD 22
– 2000-V Human-Body Model
(A114-B, Class II)
– 1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
• Sample-and-Hold Circuits
• Battery-Powered Equipment
• Audio and Video Signal Routing
• Communication Circuits
The TS3A5018 is a quad single-pole double-throw (SPDT) analog switch that is designed to operate from 2.3 V
to 3.6 V. This device can handle both digital and analog signals, and signals up to V+ can be transmitted in either
direction.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 40 TS3A5018D
SOIC – D TS3A5018
Reel of 2500 TS3A5018DR
SSOP (QSOP) – DBQ Reel of 2500 TS3A5018DBQR YA018
Tube of 90 TS3A5018PW
–40°C to 85°C TSSOP – PW YA018
Reel of 2000 TS3A5018PWR
TVSOP – DGV Reel of 2000 TS3A5018DGVR YA018
TS3A5018RGYR
QFN – RGY Reel of 1000 YA018
TS3A5018RGYRG4
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at